



TEMPORARY ROAD CLOSURE – HEATH STREET AND HEIDELBERG STREET

Dedicated to a better Brisbane

As part of the Wynnum Road corridor upgrade Stage 1 project, Heath Street will be temporarily closed to all through traffic at the intersection of Heidelberg Street from **Wednesday 10 October to Friday 12 October 2018**.

This temporary closure is needed to facilitate additional excavation works across Heath Street, which require the extended use of a jackhammer to break up harder than anticipated rock from underneath the road surface. As such, the excavation works will be carried out during the day, between 7am and 5pm, to minimise the impact of noise on residents during the evening. Laying of the water main will still continue at night.

Detour signage will be in place and road users who use this intersection should plan ahead by investigating alternative access routes.

We apologise for any inconvenience these works may cause. If you have any questions about the project or these works, please contact the Wynnum Road corridor upgrade project team on 1800 572 132 (during business hours) or email cityprojects@brisbane.qld.gov.au. After hours, please call Council's 24-hour Contact Centre on (07) 3403 8888.